7 2 7 3 7 4 7 5 7 6 7 7 7 8 7 9 10 7 11 7 12 7 13 7 14 7 15 7 16 7 17 7 18 7 19 7 20 7 21 7 22 7 23 7 24 7 25 26
[_REQUIRED _iTEM] DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | PART NO.| WT
| A | MODEL KC-CD20: AUTOMATION AND PIPING ASSEMBLY kceopo—1308-AUT| 70.74
9] 1| B | MODEL KC—CD20: MANUAL PIPING ASSEMBLY-G5 10187 82
§1 C | 2" FILTER ASSEMBLY 15
3 1] D | MODEL KC—CD20: PIPING MACHINE CONFIG. PARTS 10357 20
1 1| FLEXIBLE VICTAULIC COUPLING CAST STEEL| 73313 2
1] | 2 [ MS REDUCER: 2" VICTAULIC TO 1 5/8" LD. HOSE ZINC PLATED| 22125 | 211
4] | 3 |HosE claups 72404 -
1] [a]F WATER_HOSE NITRILE 75416 3
UPPER BELT e 1 5 | STREET ELBOW GALVANIZED | 73736 16
\l GUARD PLATE. 2| | 6 | COMBINATION NIPPLE BRASS 70805 1
° o 4 7 _| HOSE CLAWP 316-SS 72602 -
1| | 8 | Bow. PRESSURE HoSE RUBBER 75433 -
1 9 | CLOSE NPPLE GALVANIZED | 76865
1] |10 [1 1/4°NPT TO HOSE ADAPTER ZINC PLATED| 20424 1
1| 11| MODEL KC-CD20MS: G5 MANUAL PIPING BRACKET 22117 33
1| [12 o0 ELBOW 1 1/4°NPT GALVANIZED | 73816 2
1| |13 |1 1/4" NPT BALL VALVE BRACKET WELDMENT 20233 13
1 14 [ BALL VALVE 1 1/4"NPT 78319 2
1] 15 | PRESSURE GUACE: 30Hg-30PSI 316-58 75049 -
@ 2| |16 | U=BOLT FOR 1 1/4’¢ PIPE — SHORT 304L 22205 0.1
1| |17 [ Hooe BB BRASS 78831
1] [18 | MS REDUCER: 2° VICTAULIC TO 1 1/4°NPT FOR G5-CONE ZINC PLATED| 22123
2| 19 | PRESSURE GUAGE: 0-100 PSL. 316-55 75040 1
LOCATION OF ITEM 22 2| | 20 | RIGD VICTAULIC COUPLING: oasT STERL | 73303 | 2
1| [21]u-BoLT FoR 2" PIPE - LONG 304-58 22211 Kl
ON BELT GUARD 1| | 22 | BELT GuARD COVER o 20138 | 1.60
1] |23 [ FILTER DRAIN BALL VALVE 78317 1
1 24 | FILTER-DEBRIS BASIN 20837 -
1 25 | FILTER_LOCKING RING 20538 -
1 26 | O-RING 77134 -
1 27 | FILTER-MS 50 MESH SCREEN 74356 -
1 28 | DIRECTION NOZZLE 74308 -
1 29 | FILTER_HOUSING ASSEMBLY 20236 15
1 30 [ ICSIR_MOUNTING PLATE : 16 x 12 x 8 20857 28
1] 31 | ICSIR (AUT-ICSJR-HG5C21056-01),
1 32 | CD MODELS CONTROL SYSTEM GENERIC MOUNTING BRACKET 20333 20
oS - SIDE VIEW DETAIL OF ICS MOUNT e e s e
- 1 34 | PRESSURE_ SWITCH - 81538 -
SCALE 1:2 1 35 | PNEUMATIC BALL VALVE ¢/w ADJUSTABLE STOP 316-55 78431
2 36 | NS — 2" VICTAULIC TO NPT ADAPTER ZINC PLATED| 21002 13
1 37 | CLOSE NIPPLE GALVANIZED | 76852
1 38 | 1/4°NPT to 1/4°0.0. SWAGELOG MALE CONNECTOR 77420 | 045
1 39 | PIPE TEE GALVANIZED | _ 77950
1 40 | PLASTIC ARLINE 77407
1 41| ICSIR STABILIZING BRACKET 20370 3
1 42 | VENT BRASS 77442 -
1 43 | NPT TO_HOSE BARB FITTING 30455 | 70850 1
1| 44 | PNEUMATIC SOLENOID VALVE FOR 24vDC 78850
1 45 | AR FLOW CONTROL 77433
4| 46 | HEX. BOLT: 3/8°~UNC x 1" LG. o/w NUT & LOCK WASHER GRADE 5 | 85982 -
4] 47 | FLAT HEAD COUNTERSUNK CAP SCREW 3/8" UNC x 1" c/w NUT
2| |48 | HEX. BOLT: 3/8°-UNC x 3/4” LG c/w NUT & LOCK WASHER GRADE 5 | asoa0 -
86|49 | BOLT: 3/8°UNC x 1 1/2” LG. o/w NUT, LOCK & FLAT WASHER GRADE 5 | 85985
4] |50 [ BOLT: 1/4°UNC x 1° LG. c/w NUT, LOCK & FLAT WASHER GRADE 5 | 85962 -
1 51 | ELE-WIRE-3C§18 SJOW 81430 -
1 52 | NIPPLE 1/4" SHORT 76702 -
1 53 | COUPUNG 1/4° 1504 73002 -
-PLAN VIEW- 1 54 | PNUEMATIC BULK HEAD FITTING—1/4" NPT 55 76476
- 1 55 | MOTOR STARTER ENCLOSER (AUT-STR-K§SC21056-01)]
256 | BOLT: 1/4°UNC x 1° LG. c/w NUT & LOCK WASHER GRADE 5 | 85962 -
T M= o
.
i i &
o H H
=
S
54 | 34
40 I =
,
- | |
|
[
[ |
G—1—1Y | NOTE
PLEASE SPECIFY MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
SEE DETAL: PART NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE
STABILIZING BRACKET == PARTS.
FOR 1CS JUNIOR ASSY. ™
@ @ EXAMPLE TO ORDER A SPARE FILTER SCREEN:
=] N MACHINE S/N CD2013071134
W PART NO. 74356
®
39
Q 1 Sean L. - 10/9/2013  |Inifial Release
Q Drawn Appr. Apr. Date Zone/Description
49
MODEL KC-CD20 MANUAL PIPING ASSEMBLY c/w FILTER w18 Languoge
“ SCALE 1:4 Coyote Mine KGSC21056
$/N: CD2013071134
FLSmidth Knelson
Manual Piping Assembly
KC-CD20
Mat.: ?m_@:r iimam imomma on: i aO.»@Im
ing: 73@@.
ing contains confidenticl, proprietary, and/or frade secret information This drawing and/or the
ed for the limited purposes of evaluafing proposds or in , operafing g FLsmidhd ecupmen e,
ion,or ofher use of this drawing and/or fhe information therein is not permitted without the prior written permission of FLSmidith A/S
Confent
07076-04 = 1.00
T s Ty T 5 T 5 T 7 T 5 T 5 o oo T T T T s T e T T g T e n o T T s T %




